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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 33 Men, 200m Medley 2009 and older
28.1.24 Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:57.59 DESPLANCHES Jérémy FRA Luxembourg 26.1.20
World Record 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 28.7.11
European Record 1:54.82 MARCHAND Leon FRA Fukuoka (JPN) 27.7.23

Open 19 +: 2:16.15  /  Junior 17 - 18: 2:24.10  /  Youth 15 - 16: 2:28.85

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. TORNQVIST Samuel 97 Sweden 2:04.17 773 A 26.94 58.43 1:33.53 2:04.17
2. HRABAROV Oleksii 05 Ukraine 2:05.01 758 A 27.26 59.56 1:35.50 2:05.01
3. DENYSENKO Anton 08 Ukraine 2:05.05 757 A 27.35 58.48 1:35.82 2:05.05
4. KEMP Finn 05 Luxembourg 2:06.38 733 A 27.47 1:01.98 1:36.69 2:06.38
5. GARTMANN Gian-Luca 03 Schwimmclub Uster 2:06.61 729 A 26.28 59.28 1:37.09 2:06.61
6. WHITTLES Edward Marcal06 Team England 2:06.91 724 A 27.10 59.04 1:36.14 2:06.91
7. DUTILLIEUX Jaz 04 Olympic Nice Natation 2:07.04 722 A 26.16 58.10 1:35.62 2:07.04
8. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Luxembourg 2:07.28 718 A 26.57 1:01.20 1:36.43 2:07.28
9. ANNIS David 06 Team England 2:08.95 690 A 27.77 1:00.82 1:38.90 2:08.95

10. LAU Benz 02 City of Birmingham SC 2:09.17 687 A 27.00 59.66 1:37.55 2:09.17
11. DUFRAIGNE Mathieu 07 Olympic Nice Natation 2:09.28 685 B 27.17 1:00.91 1:38.31 2:09.28
12. BILBAO Oscar 06 Team England 2:09.48 682 B 28.45 1:02.78 1:38.98 2:09.48
13. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Luxembourg 2:10.15 672 B 27.42 1:00.28 1:39.12 2:10.15
14. MENZEL Alexander 02 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:10.62 664 B 27.40 1:01.21 1:40.59 2:10.62
15. BONNICHSEN Kasper 02 Denmark 2:11.02 658 B 26.79 59.85 1:39.03 2:11.02
16. ROSSA Andreas 99 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:11.14 656 B 27.43 1:01.88 1:39.38 2:11.14
17. ROTTER Nils 05 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 2:11.35 653 B 27.74 1:02.20 1:38.99 2:11.35
18. SCHOENUNG Mathis 04 IG Schwimmen RLP 2:11.82 646 B 28.86 1:04.92 1:40.63 2:11.82
19. VESTER Ben 05 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:12.20 641 B 28.28 1:03.40 1:41.85 2:12.20
20. WRAPSON Cameron 06 City of Birmingham SC 2:12.23 640 B 27.58 1:02.14 1:40.69 2:12.23
21. BANDT Maximilian 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:12.35 639 R 27.91 1:02.06 1:41.44 2:12.35
22. TURCK Jonathan 06 Team England 2:12.74 633 R 27.44 1:01.63 1:41.93 2:12.74
23. DOLL Nathanael 05 IG Schwimmen RLP 2:13.36 624 29.07 1:05.17 1:42.44 2:13.36
24. STONE Kieran 03 Team Ontario 2:13.54 622 28.40 1:04.32 1:43.25 2:13.54
25. BAUMANN Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:13.91 616 28.73 1:03.97 1:44.18 2:13.91
26. LEVERKUS Leo 08 SGR Karlsruhe 2:14.30 611 28.58 1:04.15 1:43.80 2:14.30
27. LARSEN Magnus Ulrik 05 Startfallesskabet GTI 2:14.51 608 26.95 1:03.22 1:43.61 2:14.51
28. VINEY William 07 City of Birmingham SC 2:14.60 607 28.19 1:02.34 1:42.49 2:14.60
29. SCHMIDT Jan Niklas 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:14.62 607 28.34 1:03.41 1:43.52 2:14.62
30. FROGGATT James 05 City of Birmingham SC 2:14.68 606 28.93 1:04.79 1:44.24 2:14.68
31. NIGG Daniel 05 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 2:15.04 601 28.55 1:06.33 1:43.23 2:15.04
32. MASON-WILLIAMS Hugh 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:15.12 600 28.05 1:04.41 1:43.73 2:15.12
33. DECOSSAUX Valentin 95 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team2:15.30 598 27.65 1:03.98 1:42.80 2:15.30
34. THALAU Tom 05 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:15.95 589 29.28 1:04.58 1:44.36 2:15.95
35. TOMM Manuel 06 Team Strasbourg 2:15.96 589 28.76 1:06.09 1:43.73 2:15.96
36. ABULENCIA James 06 City of Birmingham SC 2:15.97 589 28.99 1:06.01 1:44.53 2:15.97
37. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Luxembourg 2:15.98 589 28.58 1:04.44 1:44.68 2:15.98
38. DENNIS Oliver 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:16.03 588 27.64 1:01.87 1:42.23 2:16.03
39. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:16.28 585 * 29.10 1:04.01 1:44.93 2:16.28
40. BILTAEV Subaejr 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:16.72 579 29.19 1:07.14 1:44.56 2:16.72



Splash Meet Manager, 11.78560 Registered to FLNS 28.1.24 18:30 - Page 2

24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 33, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

41. POGGIO Giovanni 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:17.65 568 28.95 1:05.28 1:44.96 2:17.65
42. COOKE Aonghus 05 Team Bath AS 2:17.73 567 * 29.00 1:05.45 1:44.79 2:17.73
43. EIDEL Leon 08 SC Villingen 2:18.50 557 29.23 1:04.75 1:46.55 2:18.50
44. BATCHELOR Damien 07 City of Birmingham SC 2:19.07 550 29.07 1:05.15 1:47.42 2:19.07
45. BOX Joseph 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:19.21 549 29.05 1:04.14 1:46.99 2:19.21
46. DE SWERDT Niels 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team2:19.64 544 27.71 1:04.71 1:46.66 2:19.64
47. GOETHALS Matthis 06 Swimming Team Aalter 2:19.67 543 29.05 1:05.72 1:48.15 2:19.67
48. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Luxembourg 2:19.68 543 28.18 1:04.23 1:45.33 2:19.68
49. LOWE Finley 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:20.29 536 30.18 1:08.52 1:47.05 2:20.29
50. HEBMUELLER Philip 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:20.62 532 29.71 1:08.71 1:48.22 2:20.62
51. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.74 531 28.00 1:04.80 1:49.23 2:20.74
52. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:22.04 516 30.57 1:09.58 1:49.62 2:22.04
53. CIOMMO Alessander 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team2:22.27 514 29.47 1:09.37 1:50.33 2:22.27
54. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.29 514 28.99 1:07.27 1:50.04 2:22.29
55. VAN BRUSSEL Dylano 09 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:22.86 508 30.43 1:07.66 1:50.60 2:22.86
56. MANNONE Valerio 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:22.92 507 29.19 1:07.04 1:49.43 2:22.92
57. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:23.04 506 29.77 1:08.10 1:51.67 2:23.04
58. JURETZKI Ben 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:23.11 505 29.84 1:06.57 1:48.57 2:23.11
59. BROWN Jack 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:23.41 502 27.46 1:03.16 1:50.49 2:23.41
60. BELLINGER Oscar 08 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:23.66 499 29.64 1:07.75 1:50.93 2:23.66
61. BRAUN Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:24.62 489 * 29.89 1:08.96 1:50.33 2:24.62
62. NAKAMURA-DREW Toby 09 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:24.71 488 28.92 1:06.96 1:51.93 2:24.71
63. ABOUT Noham 07 Sporting Club Thionville 2:24.84 487 * 29.50 1:08.62 1:51.71 2:24.84
64. MINISINI Timeo 08 Sporting Club Thionville 2:24.91 486 30.35 1:07.08 1:52.26 2:24.91
65. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.47 481 28.83 1:07.01 1:52.72 2:25.47
66. DUONG Ken Kien 09 SGR Karlsruhe 2:25.91 476 28.84 1:09.60 1:52.97 2:25.91
67. DE SWERDT Mathias 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team2:26.35 472 29.18 1:08.32 1:53.21 2:26.35
68. BENDER Mike Devin 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:28.44 452 31.24 1:11.56 1:54.38 2:28.44
69. REED Harvey 07 City of Birmingham SC 2:29.08 447 * 29.09 1:08.00 1:54.01 2:29.08
70. RUBTSOV Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:29.37 444 * 32.59 1:10.82 1:55.74 2:29.37

DSQ POPII Chris Gabriel 04 SV Nikar Heidelberg
DNS MORTHORST Oscar David07 Herlev Svomning
DNS FOGE Viktor Nymark 08 Herlev Svomning
DNS BUCK Carter 03 Team Ontario
WDR STAVNES Felix Richard 06 Asker SK
WDR NARDI Mattia 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V.
WDR NOWACKI Filip 07 Team England

Junior

1. WHITTLES Edward Marcal06 Team England 2:06.91 724 A 27.10 59.04 1:36.14 2:06.91
2. ANNIS David 06 Team England 2:08.95 690 A 27.77 1:00.82 1:38.90 2:08.95
3. DUFRAIGNE Mathieu 07 Olympic Nice Natation 2:09.28 685 B 27.17 1:00.91 1:38.31 2:09.28
4. BILBAO Oscar 06 Team England 2:09.48 682 B 28.45 1:02.78 1:38.98 2:09.48
5. WRAPSON Cameron 06 City of Birmingham SC 2:12.23 640 B 27.58 1:02.14 1:40.69 2:12.23
6. TURCK Jonathan 06 Team England 2:12.74 633 R 27.44 1:01.63 1:41.93 2:12.74
7. VINEY William 07 City of Birmingham SC 2:14.60 607 28.19 1:02.34 1:42.49 2:14.60
8. SCHMIDT Jan Niklas 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:14.62 607 28.34 1:03.41 1:43.52 2:14.62
9. TOMM Manuel 06 Team Strasbourg 2:15.96 589 28.76 1:06.09 1:43.73 2:15.96
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 33, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

10. ABULENCIA James 06 City of Birmingham SC 2:15.97 589 28.99 1:06.01 1:44.53 2:15.97
11. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Luxembourg 2:15.98 589 28.58 1:04.44 1:44.68 2:15.98
12. DENNIS Oliver 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:16.03 588 27.64 1:01.87 1:42.23 2:16.03
13. BILTAEV Subaejr 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:16.72 579 29.19 1:07.14 1:44.56 2:16.72
14. POGGIO Giovanni 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:17.65 568 28.95 1:05.28 1:44.96 2:17.65
15. BATCHELOR Damien 07 City of Birmingham SC 2:19.07 550 29.07 1:05.15 1:47.42 2:19.07
16. DE SWERDT Niels 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team2:19.64 544 27.71 1:04.71 1:46.66 2:19.64
17. GOETHALS Matthis 06 Swimming Team Aalter 2:19.67 543 29.05 1:05.72 1:48.15 2:19.67
18. HEBMUELLER Philip 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:20.62 532 29.71 1:08.71 1:48.22 2:20.62
19. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.74 531 28.00 1:04.80 1:49.23 2:20.74
20. MANNONE Valerio 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:22.92 507 29.19 1:07.04 1:49.43 2:22.92
21. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:23.04 506 29.77 1:08.10 1:51.67 2:23.04
22. JURETZKI Ben 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:23.11 505 29.84 1:06.57 1:48.57 2:23.11
23. BROWN Jack 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:23.41 502 27.46 1:03.16 1:50.49 2:23.41
24. BRAUN Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:24.62 489 * 29.89 1:08.96 1:50.33 2:24.62
25. ABOUT Noham 07 Sporting Club Thionville 2:24.84 487 * 29.50 1:08.62 1:51.71 2:24.84
26. REED Harvey 07 City of Birmingham SC 2:29.08 447 * 29.09 1:08.00 1:54.01 2:29.08

DNS MORTHORST Oscar David07 Herlev Svomning
WDR STAVNES Felix Richard 06 Asker SK
WDR NARDI Mattia 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V.
WDR NOWACKI Filip 07 Team England

Youth

1. DENYSENKO Anton 08 Ukraine 2:05.05 757 A 27.35 58.48 1:35.82 2:05.05
2. BANDT Maximilian 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:12.35 639 R 27.91 1:02.06 1:41.44 2:12.35
3. BAUMANN Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:13.91 616 28.73 1:03.97 1:44.18 2:13.91
4. LEVERKUS Leo 08 SGR Karlsruhe 2:14.30 611 28.58 1:04.15 1:43.80 2:14.30
5. MASON-WILLIAMS Hugh 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:15.12 600 28.05 1:04.41 1:43.73 2:15.12
6. EIDEL Leon 08 SC Villingen 2:18.50 557 29.23 1:04.75 1:46.55 2:18.50
7. BOX Joseph 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:19.21 549 29.05 1:04.14 1:46.99 2:19.21
8. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Luxembourg 2:19.68 543 28.18 1:04.23 1:45.33 2:19.68
9. LOWE Finley 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:20.29 536 30.18 1:08.52 1:47.05 2:20.29

10. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:22.04 516 30.57 1:09.58 1:49.62 2:22.04
11. CIOMMO Alessander 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team2:22.27 514 29.47 1:09.37 1:50.33 2:22.27
12. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.29 514 28.99 1:07.27 1:50.04 2:22.29
13. VAN BRUSSEL Dylano 09 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:22.86 508 30.43 1:07.66 1:50.60 2:22.86
14. BELLINGER Oscar 08 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:23.66 499 29.64 1:07.75 1:50.93 2:23.66
15. NAKAMURA-DREW Toby 09 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:24.71 488 28.92 1:06.96 1:51.93 2:24.71
16. MINISINI Timeo 08 Sporting Club Thionville 2:24.91 486 30.35 1:07.08 1:52.26 2:24.91
17. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.47 481 28.83 1:07.01 1:52.72 2:25.47
18. DUONG Ken Kien 09 SGR Karlsruhe 2:25.91 476 28.84 1:09.60 1:52.97 2:25.91
19. DE SWERDT Mathias 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team2:26.35 472 29.18 1:08.32 1:53.21 2:26.35
20. BENDER Mike Devin 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:28.44 452 31.24 1:11.56 1:54.38 2:28.44
21. RUBTSOV Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:29.37 444 * 32.59 1:10.82 1:55.74 2:29.37

DNS FOGE Viktor Nymark 08 Herlev Svomning


